Council Agenda

Tuesday 22 October 2019 PAGE 63
Officer’s Recommendation / Resolution
Moved: Cr Boehme Seconded: Cr Van Der Merwe

82447 That Council

1. adopts the User Group Fees as follows:

Club 2019/20
Merredin Basketball Association S 14,470.31
Merredin Netball Association S 9,116.30
Burracoppin Football Club S 5,469.78
Nukarni Football Club S  5,469.78
Merredin Junior Football S 2,431.01
Nukarni Cricket Club S 1,852.20
Merredin Junior Cricket S 578.81
Merredin Little Athletics S 1,039.50
Burracoppin Hockey Club S 3,038.77
Merredin Hockey Club S 6,077.54
Merredin Junior Hockey Association S  3,038.77
Merredin Social Hockey S 0.00
Merredin Golf Club S 2,431.01
Civic Bowls Club S  6,945.75
Merredin Volunteer Fire Brigade S 578.81
Merredin Districts Lawn Tennis Club S  2,894.06
TOTAL $ 65,432.39

2. allows for Belgravia Leisure and Merredin Sports Council to work
towards revised user group fee structure for adoption for the 2020/21
financial year.

CARRIED 9/0



